BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
)	MURs 7011 and 7092
HC4President and Kyle Prall in his)	
official capacity as treasurer; Socially)	
Responsible Government and Grace)	
Rogers in her official capacity as)	
treasurer; Kyle Prall)	

CERTIFICATION

I, Laura E. Sinram, Acting Secretary and Clerk of the Federal Election Commission, do hereby certify that on June 25, 2020, the Commission decided by a vote of 4-0 to take the following actions in MURs 7011 and 7092:

- 1. Take no further action against HC4President and Kyle Prall in his official capacity as treasurer, Socially Responsible Government and Grace Rogers in her official capacity as treasurer, and Kyle Prall in his personal capacity, and issue admonishment letters.
- 2. Instruct the Reports Analysis Division to administratively terminate HC4President and Socially Responsible Government.
- 3. Approve the appropriate letters.
- 4. Close the files.

Commissioners Hunter, Trainor, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.



Attest:

Laura Sinram Digitally signed by Laura Sinram Date: 2020.07.20 16:45:37 -04'00'

Laura E. Sinram
Acting Secretary and Clerk of the
Commission